
Florida Department of Education
Office of Student Financial Assistance

End-of-Year Report
09/01/05 -

FLORIDA STUDENT ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM - POSTSECONDARY

2004 2005
Page 1 of 3

2 YEAR PRIVATE

4 YEAR PRIVATE COLLEGE

686

045

933

911

049

594

048

448

038

203

953

020

596

714

042

034

069

895

927

748

882

036

716

027

066

593

015

037

014

956

Code

Code

CENTRAL FLORIDA COLLEGE -ORLANDO

COLLEGE OF BUSINESS AND TECHNLGY

EDUTECH CENTERS

FL CAREER COLLEGE- MIAMI

FL COLLEGE OF NAT HEALTH-MIAMI

FL COLLEGE OF NAT HEALTH-ORLANDO

FL COLLEGE OF NAT HEALTH-POMP BC

FL NATIONAL COLLEGE

FL TECHNICAL COLL- JACKSONVILLE

FL TECHNICAL COLLEGE-ORLANDO

GULF COAST COLLEGE

HIGH-TECH INSTITUTE

ISTM DBA CITY COLLEGE

KEISER CAREER COLLEGE-W PALM BCH

KEY COLLEGE

NORTH FLORIDA INSTITUTE

SOUTHWEST FLORIDA COLLEGE

AI MIAMI INTL UNIV OF ART&DESIGN

AMERICAN INTERCONTINENTAL UNIV

ARGOSY UNIVERSITY - SARASOTA

ART INSTITUTE OF FT. LAUDERDALE

AVE MARIA UNIVERSITY

BELHAVEN COLLEGE

CARLOS ALBIZU UNIVERSITY

CITY COLLEGE - FORT LAUDERDALE

COLUMBIA COLLEGE, ORLANDO

DEVRY UNIVERSITY, ORLANDO

DIGITAL MEDIA ARTS COLLEGE

EVERGLADES UNIVERSITY

FL METROPOL UNIV -POMPANO BCH

Institution

Institution

 $14,817.00

 $24,750.00

 $666.00

 $56,826.00

 $6,958.00

 $20,473.00

 $20,475.00

 $130,684.00

 $62,021.00

 $173,950.00

 $42,764.00

 $8,714.00

 $77,426.00

 $39,004.00

 $43,580.00

 $42,554.31

 $140,625.00

 $237,542.00

 $53,915.00

 $2,556.00

 $660,895.00

 $0.00

 $7,011.00

 $19,433.00

 $275,035.00

 $16,879.00

 $207,269.00

 $5,027.00

 $18,045.00

 $194,667.00

 Total 
Dollars 

 Total 
Dollars 

Inst Type Totals:  $906,287.31  $649.201396

 $400.46

 $1,076.09

 $333.00

 $531.08

 $773.11

 $1,077.53

 $1,077.63

 $895.10

 $849.60

 $666.48

 $541.32

 $544.63

 $1,005.53

 $866.76

 $680.94

 $635.14

 $399.50

 $502.20

 $945.88

 $852.00

 $962.00

 $0.00

 $1,402.20

 $373.71

 $989.33

 $582.03

 $867.23

 $1,256.75

 $644.46

 $734.59

 Average  Award
Amount 

 Average  Award
Amount 

Students
Receiving

Students
Receiving

37

23

2

107

9

19

19

146

73

261

79

16

77

45

64

67

352

473

57

3

687

0

5

52

278

29

239

4

28

265

389

C99  
Reported 

C99  
Reported 

58

18

9

161

0

0

0

7

0

10

30

88

0

0

7

0

1

0

68

3

0

0

0

33

1

0

27

0

0

64



Florida Department of Education
Office of Student Financial Assistance

End-of-Year Report
09/01/05 -

FLORIDA STUDENT ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM - POSTSECONDARY

2004 2005
Page 2 of 3

 $8,052,154.85Program / Report Totals: 10749

4 YEAR PRIVATE COLLEGE

951

945

955

414

005

994

383

385

384

984

949

486

086

075

488

950

883

058

024

939

938

937

865

964

914

153

218

216

912

191

673

147

Code

FL METROPOLITAN UNIV -NORTH ORL

FL METROPOLITAN UNIV -PINELLAS

FL METROPOLITAN UNIV -TAMPA

FULL SAIL REAL WORLD EDUCATION

GOSHEN COLLEGE, SARASOTA

HERZING COLLEGE-ORLANDO

HOBE SOUND BIBLE COLLEGE

INTL ACAD OF DESIGN & TECH-TAMPA

INTL ACAD OF DESIGN &TECH-ORLAND

ITT TECHNICAL INST-FT. LAUDERDAL

ITT TECHNICAL INST-JACKSONVILLE

ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE-MAITLAND

ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE-MIAMI

ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE-TAMPA

JOHNSON & WALES UNIV, N. MIAMI

JONES COLLEGE

KEISER COLLEGE - FT. LAUDERDALE

NATIONAL LOUIS UNIVERSITY, TAMPA

NORTHWOOD UNIV, WEST PALM BCH

REMINGTON COLLEGE-JACKSONVILLE

REMINGTON COLLEGE-LARGO CAMPUS

REMINGTON COLLEGE-TAMPA CAMPUS

SCHILLER INTNAL UNIV, DUNEDIN

SOUTH UNIVERSITY - WEST PALM BCH

SPRINGFIELD COLLEGE, TAMPA

TRINITY BAPTIST COLLEGE

TRINITY COLLEGE OF FLORIDA

TROY STATE UNIV, FT WALTON BCH

UNION INSTITUTE & UNIVERSITY

UNIV OF PHOENIX-MAITLAND

WEBSTER COLLEGE-HOLIDAY

WEBSTER COLLEGE-OCALA

Institution

 $833,566.05

 $450,920.93

 $375,457.00

 $175,311.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $10,719.00

 $99,300.00

 $8,700.00

 $148,145.00

 $132,935.00

 $119,568.00

 $244,042.67

 $157,461.00

 $260,395.00

 $130,926.00

 $980,387.00

 $17,924.00

 $91,728.00

 $4,603.67

 $42,890.00

 $360,962.00

 $2,186.00

 $131,034.00

 $14,615.00

 $59,956.00

 $42,771.00

 $18,558.22

 $105,994.00

 $126,809.00

 $101,844.00

 $197,885.00

 Total 
Dollars 

Inst Type Totals:  $7,145,867.54

 $749.11

 $764.029353

 $593.29

 $446.90

 $494.02

 $715.56

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $466.04

 $598.19

 $669.23

 $1,175.75

 $1,038.55

 $892.30

 $1,156.60

 $1,259.69

 $1,089.52

 $1,100.22

 $1,047.42

 $663.85

 $1,389.82

 $575.46

 $442.16

 $918.48

 $546.50

 $655.17

 $608.96

 $1,362.64

 $701.16

 $475.85

 $1,081.57

 $797.54

 $893.37

 $761.10

 Average  Award
Amount 

Students
Receiving

1405

1009

760

245

0

0

23

166

13

126

128

134

211

125

239

119

936

27

66

8

97

393

4

200

24

44

61

39

98

159

114

260

1140

751

C99  
Reported 

0

0

78

27

0

0

4

0

0

0

3

62

0

115

2

0

2

2

29

16

1

3

0

4

1

28

3

0

3

101

34

37



Florida Department of Education
Office of Student Financial Assistance

End-of-Year Report
09/01/05 -

FLORIDA STUDENT ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM - POSTSECONDARY

2004 2005
Page 3 of 3

 $5,433,839.47

 $2,618,315.38

 $44,529.00

 $767,129.68

 $780,967.30

 $2,618.80

 $978,191.51

 $4,727,069.96

 $3,064,008.09

 $261,076.80

Initial Applications:

Renewals:

Totals by Race:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 $721.14

0

0

                                                              REPORT SUMMARY DATA

Program / Report Totals:  $8,052,154.85  $749.1110749

Asian/Pacific Islander:

Black:

Hispanic:

Native American/Alaska Native:

White:

Totals by Sex:

Female:

Male:

Unknown:

 $748.15

 $751.96

 $840.17

 $899.33

 $867.74

 $523.76

 $815.98

 $600.18

 $923.69

860

182

53

853

900

5

1059

6555

3755

435

Totals by Application:

Other:  $5,478,718.56 0 0 7875  $695.71

Program Appropriation:  $8,220,612.00

*

*May include duplicates funded at more than one Institution

Program Total Dollars Include S/Leap Funds

Students 
Eligible  

Students 
Applying 

Average  Award
Amount

Students
Receiving

Total 
 Dollars 

 $8,052,154.85 0 0 10745  $749.39

1074500 $8,052,154.85  $749.39

 $8,052,154.85 0 0 10745  $749.39

09-01-2005Data Locked on:

C99 
Reporting 

1140

7263

3482

1

77

77

0

65

558

487

95

920

1140

1140

1140


