

Florida Department of Education Office of Student Financial Assistance End-of-Year Report

2004 - 2005

Page 1 of 3 09/01/05

FLORIDA STUDENT ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM - POSTSECONDARY

2 YEAR PRIVATE							
Code	Institution	Total Dollars	C99 Reported	Students Receiving	Average Award Amount		
686	CENTRAL FLORIDA COLLEGE -ORLANDO	\$14,817.00	58	37	\$400.46		
045	COLLEGE OF BUSINESS AND TECHNLGY	\$24,750.00	18	23	\$1,076.09		
933	EDUTECH CENTERS	\$666.00	9	2	\$333.00		
911	FL CAREER COLLEGE- MIAMI	\$56,826.00	161	107	\$531.08		
049	FL COLLEGE OF NAT HEALTH-MIAMI	\$6,958.00	0	9	\$773.11		
594	FL COLLEGE OF NAT HEALTH-ORLANDO	\$20,473.00	0	19	\$1,077.53		
048	FL COLLEGE OF NAT HEALTH-POMP BC	\$20,475.00	0	19	\$1,077.63		
448	FL NATIONAL COLLEGE	\$130,684.00	7	146	\$895.10		
038	FL TECHNICAL COLL- JACKSONVILLE	\$62,021.00	0	73	\$849.60		
203	FL TECHNICAL COLLEGE-ORLANDO	\$173,950.00	10	261	\$666.48		
953	GULF COAST COLLEGE	\$42,764.00	30	79	\$541.32		
020	HIGH-TECH INSTITUTE	\$8,714.00	88	16	\$544.63		
596	ISTM DBA CITY COLLEGE	\$77,426.00	0	77	\$1,005.53		
714	KEISER CAREER COLLEGE-W PALM BCH	\$39,004.00	0	45	\$866.76		
042	KEY COLLEGE	\$43,580.00	7	64	\$680.94		
034	NORTH FLORIDA INSTITUTE	\$42,554.31	0	67	\$635.14		
069	SOUTHWEST FLORIDA COLLEGE	\$140,625.00	1	352	\$399.50		
Inst Type Totals:		\$906,287.31	389	1396	\$649.20		

4 YEA	4 YEAR PRIVATE COLLEGE							
Code	Institution	Total Dollars	C99 Reported	Students Receiving	Average Award Amount			
895	AI MIAMI INTL UNIV OF ART&DESIGN	\$237,542.00	0	473	\$502.20			
927	AMERICAN INTERCONTINENTAL UNIV	\$53,915.00	68	57	\$945.88			
748	ARGOSY UNIVERSITY - SARASOTA	\$2,556.00	3	3	\$852.00			
882	ART INSTITUTE OF FT. LAUDERDALE	\$660,895.00	0	687	\$962.00			
036	AVE MARIA UNIVERSITY	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00			
716	BELHAVEN COLLEGE	\$7,011.00	0	5	\$1,402.20			
027	CARLOS ALBIZU UNIVERSITY	\$19,433.00	33	52	\$373.71			
066	CITY COLLEGE - FORT LAUDERDALE	\$275,035.00	1	278	\$989.33			
593	COLUMBIA COLLEGE, ORLANDO	\$16,879.00	0	29	\$582.03			
015	DEVRY UNIVERSITY, ORLANDO	\$207,269.00	27	239	\$867.23			
037	DIGITAL MEDIA ARTS COLLEGE	\$5,027.00	0	4	\$1,256.75			
014	EVERGLADES UNIVERSITY	\$18,045.00	0	28	\$644.46			
956	FL METROPOL UNIV -POMPANO BCH	\$194,667.00	64	265	\$734.59			



Florida Department of Education Office of Student Financial Assistance End-of-Year Report

2004 - 2005

Page 2 of 3 09/01/05

FLORIDA STUDENT ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM - POSTSECONDARY

4 YEAF	4 YEAR PRIVATE COLLEGE							
Code	Institution	Total Dollars	C99 Reported	Students Receiving	Average Award Amount			
951	FL METROPOLITAN UNIV -NORTH ORL	\$833,566.05	0	1405	\$593.29			
945	FL METROPOLITAN UNIV -PINELLAS	\$450,920.93	0	1009	\$446.90			
955	FL METROPOLITAN UNIV -TAMPA	\$375,457.00	78	760	\$494.02			
414	FULL SAIL REAL WORLD EDUCATION	\$175,311.00	27	245	\$715.56			
005	GOSHEN COLLEGE, SARASOTA	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00			
994	HERZING COLLEGE-ORLANDO	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00			
383	HOBE SOUND BIBLE COLLEGE	\$10,719.00	4	23	\$466.04			
385	INTL ACAD OF DESIGN & TECH-TAMPA	\$99,300.00	0	166	\$598.19			
384	INTL ACAD OF DESIGN &TECH-ORLAND	\$8,700.00	0	13	\$669.23			
984	ITT TECHNICAL INST-FT. LAUDERDAL	\$148,145.00	0	126	\$1,175.75			
949	ITT TECHNICAL INST-JACKSONVILLE	\$132,935.00	3	128	\$1,038.55			
486	ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE-MAITLAND	\$119,568.00	62	134	\$892.30			
086	ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE-MIAMI	\$244,042.67	0	211	\$1,156.60			
075	ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE-TAMPA	\$157,461.00	115	125	\$1,259.69			
488	JOHNSON & WALES UNIV, N. MIAMI	\$260,395.00	2	239	\$1,089.52			
950	JONES COLLEGE	\$130,926.00	0	119	\$1,100.22			
883	KEISER COLLEGE - FT. LAUDERDALE	\$980,387.00	2	936	\$1,047.42			
058	NATIONAL LOUIS UNIVERSITY, TAMPA	\$17,924.00	2	27	\$663.85			
024	NORTHWOOD UNIV, WEST PALM BCH	\$91,728.00	29	66	\$1,389.82			
939	REMINGTON COLLEGE-JACKSONVILLE	\$4,603.67	16	8	\$575.46			
938	REMINGTON COLLEGE-LARGO CAMPUS	\$42,890.00	1	97	\$442.16			
937	REMINGTON COLLEGE-TAMPA CAMPUS	\$360,962.00	3	393	\$918.48			
865	SCHILLER INTNAL UNIV, DUNEDIN	\$2,186.00	0	4	\$546.50			
964	SOUTH UNIVERSITY - WEST PALM BCH	\$131,034.00	4	200	\$655.17			
914	SPRINGFIELD COLLEGE, TAMPA	\$14,615.00	1	24	\$608.96			
153	TRINITY BAPTIST COLLEGE	\$59,956.00	28	44	\$1,362.64			
218	TRINITY COLLEGE OF FLORIDA	\$42,771.00	3	61	\$701.16			
216	TROY STATE UNIV, FT WALTON BCH	\$18,558.22	0	39	\$475.85			
912	UNION INSTITUTE & UNIVERSITY	\$105,994.00	3	98	\$1,081.57			
191	UNIV OF PHOENIX-MAITLAND	\$126,809.00	101	159	\$797.54			
673	WEBSTER COLLEGE-HOLIDAY	\$101,844.00	34	114	\$893.37			
147	WEBSTER COLLEGE-OCALA	\$197,885.00	37	260	\$761.10			
Inst Type Totals:		\$7,145,867.54	751	9353	\$764.02			
Program / Report Totals:		\$8,052,154.85	1140	10749	\$749.11			



Data Locked on:

Florida Department of Education Office of Student Financial Assistance End-of-Year Report

2004 - 2005

Page 3 of 3 09/01/05

FLORIDA STUDENT ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM - POSTSECONDARY

09-01-2005

REPORT SUMMARY DATA							
		Total Dollars	Students Applying	Students Eligible	C99 Reporting	Students Receiving	Average Award Amount
Program / Report Totals:		\$8,052,154.85			1140	10749	* \$749.11
*May include duplicates funded at more than one Institution							
Totals by Application:		\$8,052,154.85	0	0	1140	10745	\$749.39
Initial Applications:		\$5,433,839.47	0	0	860	7263	\$748.15
Renewals:		\$2,618,315.38	0	0	182	3482	\$751.96
Totals by Race:		\$8,052,154.85	0	0	1140	10745	\$749.39
Asian/Pacific Islander:		\$44,529.00	0	0	1	53	\$840.17
Black:		\$767,129.68	0	0	77	853	\$899.33
Hispanic:		\$780,967.30	0	0	77	900	\$867.74
Native American/Alaska Native:		\$2,618.80	0	0	0	5	\$523.76
White:		\$978,191.51	0	0	65	1059	\$923.69
Other:		\$5,478,718.56	0	0	920	7875	\$695.71
Totals by Sex:		\$8,052,154.85	0	0	1140	10745	\$749.39
Female:		\$4,727,069.96	0	0	558	6555	\$721.14
Male:		\$3,064,008.09	0	0	487	3755	\$815.98
Unknown:		\$261,076.80	0	0	95	435	\$600.18
Program Appropriation:	\$8,220,612.00	Program Total Dollars Include S/Leap Funds					